

XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16396-16397/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in CRP No. 596/1998 &
CRP No. 2386/1997 of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNA EMBRANTHIRI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SANLARANARAYANAN BHATTATHIRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

for

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks are granted to file the Vakalatnama and counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

In the meantime, fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondent No.4

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master