

XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16396-16397 OF
2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in CRP No. 596/1998 &
CRP No.2386/1997 of HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNA EMBRANTHIRI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SANLARANARAYANAN BHATTATHIRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.Gopala Krishan, Adv.

Mr.Akshay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 1.11.2004, Shri Subramonium Prasad, Adv. had accepted notice in the Court on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but today he states that he is only representing Respondent No.1.

Report of service on the notice issued to Respondent No.4 is still awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master