

X
SLP(C)No. 16396-16397 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16396-16397/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2004 in CRP 2386/97 & CRP No.
596/98 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRISHNA EMBRANTHIRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANLARANARAYANAN BHATTATHIRIPAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv. For
Ms/Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mt. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of service on the unserved respondent.
Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master